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4 
CHAP. 4. 

Sa1more Francis, 
Indian repre­
sentative. 

Judge Maine for 
ventilation. 

Lot of land to be 
conveyed to O. S. 
DowandT. H. 
Rillldali. 

SALMORE FRANCIS.-JUDGE MAINE.-O. S. DOW AND T. H. RANDALL. 

part of·the town of Lyndon which was formerly I township, in 
the county of Aroostook, without the performance of any further 
settling duties. 

Approved January 27, 18,.2. 

Chap tel' tI. 

Resolve in favor of Sal more Franois. 

Resolved, That there be paid from the state treasury the sum of 
one hundred dollars, to Salmore Francis, for travel and attendance 
before the legislature as representative of the Passamaquoddy 
tribe of Indians. 

Approved January 30, 1872. 

Chaptel' ii. 

Resolve in favor of J udgo Maine. 

Resolved, That the governor and council be directed to pay 
from the state treasury, fl.·om any money not otherwise appro­
priated, the sum of eighty-eight dollars, expended for the purpose 
of ventilation, by Judge Maine. 

Approved February 2, 1872. 

Cbaptel' 6. 
Resolve in favor of Oliver S. Dow and Thomas H. Randall. 

Resolved, That the land agent be and he is hereby authorized 
to convey by deed, lot numbered fifty in Island Falls plantation, 
county of Aroostook, to Oliver S. Dow and Thomas H. Randall 
without the performance of further settling duties. 

Approyed February 2, 1872. 


